

RCA DJ No. 98/18
Global Media Production Vs. Information And Broadcasting Ministry
And Ors.

03.10.2018

Present: Sh. Syed Husain Adil Taqvi, Id. counsel for appellant.

Sh. T. Rajat Krishna, Advocate filed his memo of appearance on behalf of respondents. It be taken on record. He seeks time to file his vakalatnama on behalf of respondents. Heard.

Time granted.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 10.12.2018.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01 (Central)THC, Delhi
03.10.2018