

**Global Media Vs. Information and Broadcasting**

19.07.2019

Present: Sh. Syed Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Anmol, Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondent.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the respondents, same is taken on record.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has moved an application seeking withdrawal of his name from the *vakalatnama*. It is alleged that there are other counsels as per the *vakalatnama*, who shall pursue the present matter.

Considered the submissions, name of Ld. counsel for appellant i.e. Sh. Syed Hussain is withdrawn from the said *vakalatnama*. Accordingly, application stands disposed off.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondents that respondents are not willing to file any reply to the appeal petition. Also, an adjournment is prayed on behalf of respondent for today only. At request, matter is adjourned for appearance of counsels of the parties on **16.10.2019**.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delh