

16.10.2019

Present: Sh. Amit Sharma , proxy counsel for appellant.

Sh. Rajat Krishana, Ld counsel for respondents.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of appellant alleging that main counsel is not available today.

Adjournment not opposed. Allowed for today only.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 04.02.2020.

(Prashant Kumar)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/16.10.2019