

**RCA No .98/18**

29.11.2021

Ld Presiding officer is on leave today.

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

As per direction, put up for purpose fixed on 10.02.2022.

**(Reader)**  
Delhi/29.11.2021