

**RCA No. 98/18**

**GLOBAL MEDIA PRODUCTION Vs. INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING  
MINISTRY AND ORS.**

**10.02.2022**

Virtual Hearing

Present: Ld counsel for appellant.

Ld counsel for respondent No. 2 & 3.

Submissions heard.

Put up for purpose fixed on 07.05.2022.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/10.02.2022