

RCA No. 98/18

**Global Media Production Vs. Information and Broadcasting Ministry
and Ors.**

07.05.2022

Present: None for the Appellant.
Sh. Saket Chandra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent no. 1
and 2 through VC.

The proxy counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment on
the grounds that the main counsel is unwell.

Be Awaited.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,07.05.2022

At 12:00 PM

Present: None for the parties.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is
granted to the parties.

Let TCR be also summoned on the NDOH.

List for arguments on **08.08.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,07.05.2022