

**RCA No . 98/18**

08.08.2022

**Ld. P.O. is on leave today.**

Present: Ms. Rashi, proxy counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Saket Chandra, Ld. counsel for the respondent.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on 21.11.2022.

Reader/08.08.2022