

**RCA No. 98/18**

**Global Media Vs. Information and Broadcasting**

21.11.2022

Present: Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.  
Ms. Radha Lakshmi, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent no 2.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 2 has filed *Vakalatanam* on behalf of the respondent no. 2. Taken on record.

Part arguments heard on behalf of the parties.

List for further arguments on **08.02.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati - II)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 21.11.2022