

RCA No. 98/18
Global Vs Information

25.04.2023

Present: Sh. Ram Naresh proxy counsel for Sh A C Mishra Ld Counsel for
appellant.

Ms. Radha Laxmi Ld Counsel for respondent.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that
main Counsel Sh A C Mishra is indisposed.

Perusal of the vakalatnama shows that there are as many as 12
counsels whose names and signatures are there on the vakalatnama however none
of the counsel is available to argue the present appeal.

However in the interest of justice one opportunity is granted to the
appellant subject to cost of Rs 3,000/- to be paid to the opposite side on the NDOH.

List for arguments on **30.05.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.04.2023