

**RCA No. 98/18**  
**Global Media vs. I &B**

23.01.2024

Present: Sh. Chetan Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Ms. Radha Laxmi R, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that she is indisposed. Not opposed.

Renotify the matter for arguments on **16.03.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 23.01.2024