

**RCA No. 98/18**  
**Global Media vs. Information and Broadcasting**

02.05.2024

Present: Sh. Chetan Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
None for the respondent.

On the LDOH, arguments were heard from the side of the appellant however the counsel for the respondent has not addressed the arguments on the present appeal.

Issue **Court notice** to the counsel for the respondent for the NDOH who is also directed to file his brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments.

Renotify on **25.07.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 02.05.2024