

21.05.2025

Present: Ms Shivani Sharma proxy Counsel for appellant.
None for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

The respondent who was granted one opportunity to argue the present matter has not appeared today.

The respondent was also not present on the LDOH.

Ld counsel for the appellant submits that brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments in support of her contentions as raised in the present appeal.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **28.07.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.05.2025.