

28.07.2025

Present: Sh Arinjay Bihst Ld Counsel for appellant. (through VC)
None for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on **13.10.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.07.2025.