

RCA No. 98/18
Global Vs Information

13.10.2025

Present: Proxy counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondent despite repeated calls.

The Written submissions on behalf of the respondent are already on record.

Put up for orders on **26.11.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.10.2025.