

15 RCA DJ 98/18
GLOBAL MEDIA PRODUCTION
Vs.
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING MINISTRY AND ORS.

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arinjay Bisht, Proxy Counsel for the appellant (through VC).
None for the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seek some time to address the queries as raised by the Court with respect to the quantification of the damages as sought in the plaint and also on the aspect of the maintainability of the present appeal since no broadcasting an of the episodes has been carried out since the year 1990. It is further submitted that the queries could not be addressed today for want of copies of the deposition of the witnesses.

At request, list on **02.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/21.01.2026