

Global Media Production Vs. Information & Broadcasting

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: Ms Himani Gandhi proxy counsel for the appellant.(through VC)
None for the respondent.

Matter is at the stage of arguments.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that Main Counsel is not available today since he is indisposed and proxy counsel submits that she is unable to address the queries raised by this court.

At request, list for arguments on **21.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.